short-term, interest-bearing instruments. If we are unable to acquire Beam Wine Estates, we intend to use the net proceeds of this offering to reduce corresponding amounts of
our outstanding indebtedness. At October 31, 2007, the weighted average interest rate of our borrowings under our senior credit facility was approximately 6.66% and the
weighted average maturity was approximately 4.7 years. Borrowings under our senior credit facility are used for working capital, acquisitions and general corporate purposes.

S-15

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of August 31, 2007, our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and total capitalization on (i) an actual basis and (ii) as adjusted to give
effect to (a) the sale of the notes and (b) the application of the net proceeds of this offering together with borrowings under our senior credit facility to fund the acquisition of
Beam Wine Estates. If we do not acquire Beam Wine Estates, we intend to use the net proceeds of this offering to reduce corresponding amounts of our outstanding
indebtedness, which is not reflected in the as adjusted column in the table. You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related
notes which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

   August 31, 2007

   Actual

As Adjusted For the Senior Notes
Issuance, the Beam Wine Estates

Acquisition and Acquisition
Related Borrowings

(in millions)
 (Unaudited)

Cash and Cash Equivalents   $ 33.2  $ 33.2

Long-Term Debt (including current portion):
Revolving Credit Facility   $ 17.0  $ 409.8
Term Loan A   930.0   930.0
Term Loan B   1,440.0   1,440.0
Other Senior Debt   206.0   206.0
8.375% Senior Notes due 2014 offered hereby(a)   —   496.7
8.000% Senior Notes due 2008   200.0   200.0
8.500% Senior Notes due 2009(b)   312.4   312.4
7.250% Senior Notes due 2016(c)   693.6   693.6
7.250% Senior Notes due 2017   700.0   700.0
8.125% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2012   250.0   250.0

Total Debt   4,749.0   5,638.5

Stockholders’ Equity   3,188.8   3,188.8

Total Capitalization   $7,937.8  $ 8,827.3

(a)  Represents $500.0 million less $3.3 million unamortized discount.
(b)  Represents £155.0 million less £0.1 million unamortized discount, converted at a rate of £1.00 = $2.0171.
(c)  Represents $700.0 million less $6.4 million unamortized discount.

S-16

Table of Contents

 DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES AND THE GUARANTEES

The following discussion of the terms of the notes supplements the description of the general terms and provisions of the debt securities contained in the accompanying
prospectus and identifies any general terms and provisions described in the accompanying prospectus that will not apply to the notes.

Unless the context requires otherwise, references in this section to “we,” “us,” “our” and the “Company” refer to Constellation Brands, Inc. only and not to its